
Results Tolbert winter: 7 januari 2024 (Judge: Wade Gease)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Junior Female Lights ABC Olympia All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas ABC Olympia 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Male White TI Storm Alpacafarm De Rizzerd TI Storm 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey VHA Misty Alpaca's van het Avontuur AKW Opium 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey Reeve Sarah Alpaca Reeve Millduck Oregon 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Otis Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Dukdalf Boas Dukdalf Alpaca LYA Boreas 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AK Kylian Alpakuba OL Taylor 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AKW Avatar Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 2nd prize 2

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black DWW Sarah De Wollige Weide OL Taylor 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AdP Anastasia Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black OL Yfke Alpaca-Osli OL Taylor 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Black DHA Christian Dior Dutch Highline Alpacas VekoFarm Avatar 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Black RDA Chef'Special Royal Delight Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AOL Nightfall Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black WH Pelle Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Flanders Aventador ET 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AK Igor Alpakuba OL Taylor 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black VB Trevor Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Black EA Paco Arturo Alpacafarm De Rizzerd Quality Line Kolorado 2nd prize 2

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown VekoFarm Renske Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Brinkzicht Zola Brinkzicht Alpaca's VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Lindetrack Kiara Lindetrack AOL Hunter 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AIJ Eloise Alpaca IJsseldelta VekoFarm Joop!! 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown RDA Lipstick Royal Delight Alpacas Flanders Costello ET 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown LYA Isobel Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown LYA Mirai Legendary Alpacas Quality Line Hush-Hush 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown LYA Geisha Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown VB Mara Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female Brown LYA Mystique Skylight Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Farm Sire Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Brown OL Shadow Alpaca-Osli Millduck Stallone 1st prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AK Firestorm Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 2nd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown DHA Kylian Dutch Highline Alpacas VekoFarm Avatar 3rd prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown RF Thor Alpacas of the River Forelands Flanders Tiger 4th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Brinkzicht Vic Crezée Brinkzicht Alpaca's VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 5th prize 9
Huacaya Junior Male Brown FAL Domingo Farm Alpaca Ligthart Sunsetestate Zaire 6th prize 9
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown OL Galloway Alpaca Resy AO Elyan 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown ABB Popeye Alpaca Bontebok ABB Zambuka 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown ABB Phoenix Alpaca Bontebok Stoneleigh Fortune Seeker 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown FAL Amaretto Farm Alpaca Ligthart Sunsetestate Ascot 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown AO Early Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown ABC NeverEnding Story All Beautiful Coloured Alpacas AOL Hello 6th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Brown RF Juma Alpacas of the River Forelands CD Thiago 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown Sun Star Mandalorian Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch AHL TruHighlander 2nd prize 2

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Lindetrack Zenzi Lindetrack OL Taylor 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Kristie-Lou Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Aafke Alpaca Vekofarm Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn OL Valerie Alpaca-Osli Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn DHA Amélie Dutch Highline Alpacas VekoFarm Avatar 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AOL Olieke Alpacas of the Lowlands VekoFarm Avatar 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn ABB Priscilla Alpaca Bontebok VekoFarm Aquanto 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn LYA Skylar Skylight Alpacas LYA Nitro 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AST Bella Reva Alpaca-State Sunsetestate Kieren 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AOL Nagini Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn LYA Once in a Blue Moon Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Libero 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Lindetrack Red Rum Lindetrack CD Thiago 1st prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AdP Bonfire Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Dukdalf Gino Dukdalf Alpaca Lindetrack Gem Twist 3rd prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn DHA Victor Hugo Dutch Highline Alpacas VekoFarm Avatar 4th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn VHA Legende Alpaca's van het Avontuur Alpacamundo Hero 5th prize 11
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Dukdalf Gilano Dukdalf Alpaca Lindetrack Gem Twist 6th prize 11
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn OL Da Vinci Alpaca-Osli Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn VB Wolf Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AST Basilio Alpaca-State Sunsetestate Kieren 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AO Fender Alpaca Overveld AO Kyle 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AO Chavy Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn GAL Jason Alpaca Liessel Quality Line Kolorado 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn LYA Okashi Royal Delight Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AOL Mokka Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 3rd prize 3
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Lights AO Jada Alpaca Overveld Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Lights VekoFarm Shiva Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Lights RDA Crème Brûlée Royal Delight Alpacas DHA Stelvio 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Lights RF Flóki Alpacas of the River Forelands CD Thiago 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AST Chester Alpaca-State Alpacamundo Hero 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights DHA Aventador Dutch Highline Alpacas Stoneleigh Fiorello 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights LYA Go Legend Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights AK Xavi Alpakuba VekoFarm Jack 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Lights FAL Palladium Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Caïro 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Lights LYA Supersonic Alpaca-State AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Lights AOL Ladykiller Alpacas of the Lowlands AOL Hello 3rd prize 3

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White VekoFarm Alexia Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 1st prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female White AKW Haily Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AKW Gush 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female White RF Litli Alpacas of the River Forelands Quality Line Ghost 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female White AST Cailey Alpaca-State Alpacamundo Hero 4th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female White RDA Acte de Présence Royal Delight Alpacas AdP Udeen 5th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female White ABB Raavi Alpaca Bontebok Stoneleigh Fortune Seeker 6th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female White RF Jane Alpacas of the River Forelands CD Thiago 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female White FAL Nevada De Wollige Weide Flanders Navarro ET 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female White LPA Riza La Paz Alpacas Three Oaks High Command 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male White AK Joshua Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male White Lindetrack White Rum Lindetrack CD Thiago 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male White AST Cody Alpaca-State AST King 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male White TI Ozzy Alpacafarm De Rizzerd Lindetrack Jamie 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male White Beemster Jack Alpaca Farm Beemster FAL Peruvian Invasion 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AK Lewis Alpakuba Quality Line Kolorado 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male White FAL Navarone Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Navarro ET 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male White FH Freyr Alpaca's Fan è Fryske Heide OL Gentle 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male White AdP Zoran Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White FAL Titanium Farm Alpaca Ligthart Quality Line Ghost 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White DHA King David Dutch Highline Alpacas AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss 3rd prize 3

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Multi LYA Artwork Legendary Alpacas Poet's Worker's Pride 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Multi DG April DEGO Alpaca's VekoFarm Antares 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi Heide Iris Alpacafarm de Heide Ringwood Appaloosa Storm 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Multi RF Geysir Alpacas of the River Forelands Stoneleigh Fiorello 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Multi VB Jasper Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi VB Vos Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi RF Zazu Alpacas of the River Forelands Xanadu Chasseur 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi OL Rayko Alpaca-Osli Quality Line Kolorado 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi FDW Jetze Skylight Alpacas LYA Best Chance 4th prize 4
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Alpaca Farm Sire
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Male White AdP Zoran Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 12
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White AK Joshua Alpakuba Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 12
Champion Female Huacaya White VekoFarm Alexia Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 10
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya White AKW Haily Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AKW Gush 10
Champion Huacaya Male Lights FAL Palladium Farm Alpaca Ligthart Flanders Caïro 8
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Lights DHA Aventador Dutch Highline Alpacas Stoneleigh Fiorello 8
Champion Huacaya Female Lights AO Jada Alpaca Overveld Stoneleigh Fire Cracker 3
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn Lindetrack Red Rum Lindetrack CD Thiago 20
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn OL Da Vinci Alpaca-Osli Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 20
Champion Huacaya Female Fawn Lindetrack Zenzi Lindetrack OL Taylor 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn VekoFarm Kristie-Lou Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 15
Champion Huacaya Male Brown OL Shadow Alpaca-Osli Millduck Stallone 18
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown OL Galloway Alpaca Resy AO Elyan 18
Champion Huacaya Female  Brown VekoFarm Renske Alpaca Vekofarm VekoFarm Clint Eastwood 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown LYA Mirai Legendary Alpacas Quality Line Hush-Hush 14
Champion Huacaya Male Grey AKW Otis Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 4
Champion Huacaya Female Grey Reeve Sarah Alpaca Reeve Millduck Oregon 2
Champion Huacaya Male Black VB Trevor Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black DHA Christian Dior Dutch Highline Alpacas VekoFarm Avatar 7
Champion Huacaya Female Black AdP Anastasia Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 3
Champion Huacaya Male Multi RF Geysir Alpacas of the River Forelands Stoneleigh Fiorello 6
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Multi VB Vos Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 6
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Alpaca Farm
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpaca VekoFarm 6
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Sunsetestate Zambezi Alpaca De Parel & Vorstenbosch 6
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male CD Thiago Alpacas of the River Forelands 6
4rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Stoneleigh Fire Cracker Alpakuba & Alpaca-Osli 6
5th Prize Progeny Hyacaya Male VekoFarm Avatar Dutch Highline Alpacas 6
6th Prize Progeny Hyacaya Male Sunsetestate Kieren Legendary Alpacas 6
Champion Progeny Huacaya Female AK Joëlle Alpakuba 5
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female DHA Nendaz Dutch Highline Alpacas 5
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female LYA Golden Sunrise Legendary Alpacas 5
4rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female ABB Montana Alpaca Bontebok 5
5th Prize Progeny Hyacaya Female DHA Verona La Paz Alpacas 5

AWARDS: Alpaca Sire Farm

Champion Huacaya Male AdP Zoran Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male AKW Otis Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AKW Otis
Champion Huacaya Female AdP Anastasia Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female VekoFarm Alexia VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpaca Vekofarm

Grand Champion Huacaya AdP Zoran Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel 125 !!!
Reserve Grand Champion Huacaya AdP Anastasia Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca de Parel 125
Champion Suri TI Storm Alpacafarm De Rizzerd Lindetrack Jamie 2

Special Award: "Judges Choice" VekoFarm Alexia VekoFarm Clint Eastwood Alpaca Vekofarm 127
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